UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)	
In the Matter of)	
Roaring Fork Valley Physicians I.P.A., Inc., a crporation.)) File No. 061 0172)
	,)

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER TO CEASE AND DESIST

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation of certain acts and practices of Roaing Fork Valley Physicians I P. A., hc., heeinafter sometimes refreed to as "Proposed Responded," and it now apparing that Proposed Respondent is will ing to enter into an Agreement Containing Consent Order to Cesse and Desist ("Consent Agreement") from certain acts and practices, and providing for other elief,

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and betwen Proposed Respondend its attorney, and counsel for the Commission that:

1. Proposed Respondent is a nont-profit corporation, organized, exiting, and doing business undernal by virtue of the laws of the State of Colorado, with its principal

by the Commission it, togetherwith the draft Complaint contemplated threby, will be placed on the public reord for a period of thirty (30) days and information with respect thereto publicly released. The Commission therefarer may either withdraw its aceptane of this Consent Agreement and so notify the Proposed Respondent, in which event it will take sub action as it may onsider appropriate or issue and see its Complaint (in such form as the circumstances may equire) and Decision and Oder, in disposition of the proceeding.

- 5. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes orally does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondent that the laws been violated as læged in the drata Complaint here attanced, or that he facts as alleged in the drata Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 6. This Consent Agreement contemplates that, if it is accepted by the Commission, and if such aceptance is not subsequely withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Commission Rule 2.34, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34, the Commission Rule 2.34, 16 C.F.R. further notice to Proposed Respondent, issue and see its Complaint corseponding in form and substage with the drft Complaint here that he drft complaint here that here that he drft complaint here that here that here that he drft complaint here that here in disposition of the proceeding and (2) made information public with respect theto. When so enterty the Deission and Ordeshall have the same force and effect, and may be altered, modified, or steaside in the same maker and within the same time provided by statute for otheorders. The Decision and Odershall becomeinal upon serice. Delivery of the Complaint and the Dission and Ordeto Proposed Respondentancy means spetited in Commission Rule 4.4(a), 16 C.R. § 4.4(a), shlaconstitute service. Proposed Respondent iwas anyright it may have to ay other manneof service. The Complaint may be used in construing theterms of the Decision and Oder, and no agreement, understandingepiesentaion, or interpretation not contained in the Dision and Oder orthe Consent Argement maybe used to vizy or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order
- 7. Proposed Respondent hasad thedraft Complaint and the Daision and Order contemplated hreby. By signingthis Consent Agreement, Proposed Respondent represents that it carcaomplish the full risef contemplated bythis Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondent represents that, if a payor exercises its right to terminate its preexisting contract pursuant to Pagaaph VI.B of the Decision and OrderProposed Respondent has the talority to terminate that contract without obtaining the consteof any person, including but not limited, to any member of Proposed Respondent. Proposed Respondent undestands that once the easion and Ordehas bere issued, it will be required to file one or more compliance reports showing that it has fully complied with the Decision and Order. Proposed Respondent agrees to comply with Paragraphs II through VI of the draft Decision and Ordefrom the date it signs this Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondent the provided blaw for each violation of the Decision and Orderafter the Decision

	Roar	ing Fork Valley F	Physicians I. P. A	, Inc.
	Ву:		ny M.D. da y f	, 2009
		,	aring Fork Valle	
		Signed this	da y f	, 2009
	FED	ERAL TRADE C	OMMISSION	
	Ву:	Constance M. S Linda B Blume		
APPROVED:				
Markus H. Méer 12.0000 Tf()Tj	ET 1.00000 0.0	0000 0.00000 1.00000 0.00

Richard Feinstein
Director
Bureau ofCompetition
Federal TradeCommission